

HB 4084-1
(LC 256)
1/27/12 (BLS/ps)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4084**

1 On page 8 of the printed bill, line 6, after “copy” insert “, or otherwise
2 obtain,”.

3 In line 19, after “copy” insert “, or otherwise obtain,”.

4 On page 9, line 7, delete “shall” and insert “may”.

5 In line 8, delete “actual” and after “incurred” insert “as provided in ORS
6 192.602”.

7 In line 16, after “(7)” insert “(a)”.

8 After line 18, insert:

9 “(b) Notwithstanding paragraph (a) of this subsection, disclosure and
10 copies of financial records may be obtained under this section when the fi-
11 nancial records pertain to an account, loan or other financial relationship
12 owned, held or maintained by a person who is the alleged victim of abuse in
13 an investigation under ORS 124.070 or 441.650 together with one or more
14 other persons who are not alleged victims of abuse in the investigation.”.

15 On page 12, lines 15 through 17, restore the bracketed material.

16 In line 19, after “(b)” insert “Notwithstanding paragraph (a) of this sub-
17 section,”.

18 On page 18, delete lines 39 through 43.

19 In line 44, delete “21” and insert “20” and before “The” insert “No later
20 than October 1, 2012,”.

21 On page 19, line 1, delete “the” and insert “a” and delete lines 2 and 3
22 and insert “call system and 2-1-1 system integration to provide a means of

- 1 making the report required by ORS 124.060.”
- 2 In line 4, delete “22” and insert “21”.
- 3 In line 5, after “(a)” insert “Using new or existing materials.”
- 4 In line 10, after “(b)” insert “Using new or existing materials.”
- 5 In line 15, delete “23” and insert “22” and before “The” insert “No later
6 than October 1, 2012.”
- 7 In line 18, after “section” delete the rest of the line and line 19 and insert
8 “21 of this 2012 Act.”
- 9 Delete lines 20 through 25.
- 10 In line 26, delete “25” and insert “23”.
- 11 On page 21, line 5, delete “26” and insert “24” and delete “25” and insert
12 “23”.
- 13 In line 6, delete “27” and insert “25”.
- 14 In line 10, delete “28” and insert “26”.
- 15 In line 14, delete “29” and insert “27”.
- 16
-